
eS-WSL
2-seater utility
6kW engine
EU Homologation L7
100% electric
50 km autonomy*
Full option
Battery included (Lithium 160Ah)

PC2SL
2-seater
6kW engine
EU Homologation L7
100% electric
50 km autonomy*
Full option
Battery not included

VEHICLES - STREET LEGAL

PC4SL
4-seater 
6kW engine (10kW optional)
EU Homologation L7
100% electric
50 km autonomy*
Off-road / lifted version (optional)
Full option
Battery not included

PCWSL
2-seater utility
6kW engine (10kW optional)
EU Homologation L7
100% electric
50 km autonomy*
Off-road / lifted version (optional)
Full option
Battery not included

eS-2SL
2-seater
6kW engine
EU Homologation L6
100% electric
50 km autonomy*
Full option
Battery included (Lithium 160Ah)

eS-4SL
4-seater 
6kW engine
EU Homologation L7
100% electric
50 km autonomy*
Full option
Battery included (Lithium 160Ah)

Public roads Municipalities Tourism Last mile delivery Vineyard Event renting Agriculture

EU168/2013*
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eFFort eS-2SL (Street Legal)
Category
Curb weight
Max total mass
Max speed
Range +/-
Max gradient
Dimensions
Wheelbase
Battery
Charge unit
Engine
Controller

Optional

L6eCP
403 kg
513 kg
30 km/h
50 km
30%
2380x1200x1850 mm
1640 mm
LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 160Ah
25A
6.3kW
Curtis

Open Alu Box 700x1100x275 mm
Rear Seat with extended roof

eFFort eS-4SL (Street Legal)
Category
Curb weight
Max total mass
Max speed
Range +/-
Max gradient
Dimensions
Wheelbase
Battery
Charge unit
Engine
Controller

Optional

L7eCP
504 kg
779 kg
40 km/h
50 km
25%
3180x1200x1850 mm
2430 mm
LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 160Ah
25A
6.3kW
Curtis

Open Alu Box 700x1100x275 mm
Rear Seat with extended roof

eFFort eS-WSL (Street Legal)
Category
Curb weight
Max total mass
Max speed
Range +/-
Max gradient
Dimensions
Wheelbase
Battery
Charge unit
Engine
Controller

Standard

L7eCP
502 kg
734 kg
35 km/h
50 km
25%
2840x1305x1950 mm
1870mm
LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 160Ah
25A
6.3kW
Curtis

Open Alu Box 1100x1000x270 mm

Pilotcar PC-2SL (Street Legal)
Category

Curb weight
Total load cap

Max speed
Range +/-

Max gradient
Dimensions
Wheelbase

Battery
Charge unit

Engine
Controller

Optional

L7eCP
(LA)637 - (LIT) 527 kg

292 kg
40 km/h

50 km
20%

2460x1220x1965 mm
1646 mm

No Battery incl.
17A
6kW

Curtis

Plastic cargobox
Open Alu Box 1000x1100x400 mm

Rear Seat with extended roof
Lead acid 48V 165Ah or 220Ah

LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 106Ah or 48V 173Ah

Pilotcar PC-4SL (Street Legal)
Category

Curb weight
Total load cap

Max speed
Range +/-

Max gradient
Dimensions
Wheelbase

Battery
Charge unit

Engine
Controller

Optional

L7eCP
(LA)700 - (LIT) 590 kg

600 kg
50 km/h

50 km
20%

3350x1220x1965 mm
2460 mm

No Battery incl.
17A
6kW

Curtis

Plastic cargobox
Open Alu Box 1000x1100x400 mm

Rear Seat with extended roof
Lead acid 48V 165Ah or 220Ah

LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 106Ah or 48V 173Ah
10kW motor

Off-Road Package

Pilotcar PC-WSL (Street Legal)
Category

Curb weight
Total load cap

Max speed
Range +/-

Max gradient
Dimensions
Wheelbase

Battery
Charge unit

Engine
Controller

Optional

L7eCP
(LA)660 - (LIT) 551 kg

485 kg
50 km/h

50 km
20%

3640x1220x1950 mm
2500 mm

No Battery incl.
17A
6kW

Curtis

Plastic cargobox
Open Alu Box 1800x1300x400 mmf

Lead acid 48V 165Ah or 220Ah
LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 106Ah or 48V 173Ah

10kW motor
Off-Road Package
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Premium seats
with adjustable
headrest &
mandatory three-
point safety belt

Full halogen
lighting package
with LED daylights

Four wheel hydraulic
braking system with
electronic handbrake

Security glass
windshield with
windshield wiper
and wash system

What is Street Legal?
A Street Legal vehicle in our range complies with European directives according
to type approval under the category L6 or L7 low-speed vehicles.

SL-vehicles are offered with a COC document as standard according to EU
homologation legislation, allowing the customer to apply for a registration plate.
A windscreen with wiper, light package, three-point seatbelt, ... are standard.

Furthermore, a street legal vehicle is always provided with a Chassis number, a
non street legal vehicle is provided with a Serial number.

Digital display
integrated in
dashboard

Full cabin with
heating and air
conditioning

EU COC document
with type approval
L6 or L7 - CP or CU
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