

VEHICLES - STREET LEGAL



Public roads



Municipalities



Tourism



Last mile delivery



Vineyard



Event renting



Agriculture



PC2SL

- 2-seater
- 6kW engine
- EU Homologation L7
- 100% electric
- 50 km autonomy*
- Full option
- Battery not included



PC4SL

- 4-seater
- 6kW engine (10kW optional)
- EU Homologation L7
- 100% electric
- 50 km autonomy*
- Off-road / lifted version (optional)
- Full option
- Battery not included



PCWSL

- 2-seater utility
- 6kW engine (10kW optional)
- EU Homologation L7
- 100% electric
- 50 km autonomy*
- Off-road / lifted version (optional)
- Full option
- Battery not included



eS-2SL

- 2-seater
- 6kW engine
- EU Homologation L6
- 100% electric
- 50 km autonomy*
- Full option
- Battery included (Lithium 160Ah)



eS-4SL

- 4-seater
- 6kW engine
- EU Homologation L7
- 100% electric
- 50 km autonomy*
- Full option
- Battery included (Lithium 160Ah)



eS-WSL

- 2-seater utility
- 6kW engine
- EU Homologation L7
- 100% electric
- 50 km autonomy*
- Full option
- Battery included (Lithium 160Ah)



eFFort eS-2SL (Street Legal)

Category	L6eCP
Curb weight	403 kg
Max total mass	513 kg
Max speed	30 km/h
Range +/-	50 km
Max gradient	30%
Dimensions	2380x1200x1850 mm
Wheelbase	1640 mm
Battery	LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 160Ah
Charge unit	25A
Engine	6.3kW
Controller	Curtis
Optional	Open Alu Box 700x1100x275 mm Rear Seat with extended roof

Pilotcar PC-2SL (Street Legal)

Category	L7eCP
Curb weight	(LA)637 - (LIT) 527 kg
Total load cap	292 kg
Max speed	40 km/h
Range +/-	50 km
Max gradient	20%
Dimensions	2460x1220x1965 mm
Wheelbase	1646 mm
Battery	No Battery incl.
Charge unit	17A
Engine	6kW
Controller	Curtis
Optional	Plastic cargobox Open Alu Box 1000x1100x400 mm Rear Seat with extended roof Lead acid 48V 165Ah or 220Ah LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 106Ah or 48V 173Ah

eFFort eS-4SL (Street Legal)

Category	L7eCP
Curb weight	504 kg
Max total mass	779 kg
Max speed	40 km/h
Range +/-	50 km
Max gradient	25%
Dimensions	3180x1200x1850 mm
Wheelbase	2430 mm
Battery	LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 160Ah
Charge unit	25A
Engine	6.3kW
Controller	Curtis
Optional	Open Alu Box 700x1100x275 mm Rear Seat with extended roof

Pilotcar PC-4SL (Street Legal)

Category	L7eCP
Curb weight	(LA)700 - (LIT) 590 kg
Total load cap	600 kg
Max speed	50 km/h
Range +/-	50 km
Max gradient	20%
Dimensions	3350x1220x1965 mm
Wheelbase	2460 mm
Battery	No Battery incl.
Charge unit	17A
Engine	6kW
Controller	Curtis
Optional	Plastic cargobox Open Alu Box 1000x1100x400 mm Rear Seat with extended roof Lead acid 48V 165Ah or 220Ah LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 106Ah or 48V 173Ah 10kW motor Off-Road Package

eFFort eS-WSL (Street Legal)

Category	L7eCP
Curb weight	502 kg
Max total mass	734 kg
Max speed	35 km/h
Range +/-	50 km
Max gradient	25%
Dimensions	2840x1305x1950 mm
Wheelbase	1870mm
Battery	LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 160Ah
Charge unit	25A
Engine	6.3kW
Controller	Curtis
Standard	Open Alu Box 1100x1000x270 mm

Pilotcar PC-WSL (Street Legal)

Category	L7eCP
Curb weight	(LA)660 - (LIT) 551 kg
Total load cap	485 kg
Max speed	50 km/h
Range +/-	50 km
Max gradient	20%
Dimensions	3640x1220x1950 mm
Wheelbase	2500 mm
Battery	No Battery incl.
Charge unit	17A
Engine	6kW
Controller	Curtis
Optional	Plastic cargobox Open Alu Box 1800x1300x400 mmf Lead acid 48V 165Ah or 220Ah LiFePO4 (Lithium) 48V 106Ah or 48V 173Ah 10kW motor Off-Road Package

What is Street Legal?



A Street Legal vehicle in our range complies with **European directives** according to type approval under the category L6 or L7 low-speed vehicles.

SL-vehicles are offered with a COC document as standard according to EU homologation legislation, allowing the customer to apply for a registration plate. A windscreen with wiper, light package, three-point seatbelt, ... are standard.

Furthermore, a street legal vehicle is always provided with a Chassis number, a non street legal vehicle is provided with a Serial number.



Security glass windshield with windshield wiper and wash system



Premium seats with adjustable headrest & mandatory three-point safety belt



Full halogen lighting package with LED daylights



Four wheel hydraulic braking system with electronic handbrake



EU COC document with type approval L6 or L7 - CP or CU



Full cabin with heating and air conditioning



Digital display integrated in dashboard

